EXPENSE

_|Mics. Fringe Benefits

2022 FIRST QUARTERLY PUBLIC TRUSTEE REPORT

INCOME |

|1st Quarter Release Total:

Release Income after Recording Fees

1st Quarter Foreclosure Total:

Other Foreclosure Income

Miscellaneous [

Interest Ea_rne_d on Balances |

;
|Personnel:

[Public Trustee Salary
Staff Salaries |
Temporary Labor|
FICA Cantributinn
Medicare Taxes
Retirement Plansj‘
Medical Insurance

Misc./Other |

_|Subtotal |

| Ogeratmg Expenses

(1)
(),
(3]
)]
(5)
(6)

i Capital Outlay
_|Software (upgrades/new)

_|Travel/Mileage Reimb.

Dues and Meetings

_|Equipment Malntenance/Rental
|IT Support
_|Office Supplies
~|Postage
_|Printing External

Telephone

Miscellaneous
Subtotal

Computer Hardware Purchases
Office Furniture ‘

j Misc./Other |

Subtotal

NET FUNDS PAYABLE TO PUBLIC TRUSTEE SALARY FUND

Increase Reserve Account

Includes copies, Iess revenue ad/ustments

Foreclosure Income from Statutory Fees

| Total Cash Income

iTotaI Cash -Expenses
|NET CASH INCOME

due to 2021 reserve requlrements

FOR EL PASO COUNTY

13,116

152

Accountlng/Aud|t|ng/LegaI/Profe55|onaI Servnces
_|Building/Office Rental/Storage (El Paso County)

1st Qtr

199,155.00

|
|
1

27,341.32 |

90.00 |
10.69

226,597.01

) |

2,884.35

57,800.02 |
— 0'00 4
~ 4,450.63 |
0.00 |

589562
12,188.10
26100

3,011.28

86,491.00

9,630.50
1,515.00
910.00
5,040.49
5,346.00 |
497.41 |
135.52
987.69
0.00
0.00
3,470.94

27,533.55

0.00 |

0.00

114,024.55

112,572.46 |

(52,291.63)|

Includes $9,630.50 of Admfn/anancfm‘/{egm‘ serwces provided by EI Paso County
Includes 55,346.00 of IT support provided by El Paso County
Includes pass-through charges to Attorneys |
Includes $36.00 misc. expenses plus $2,758.25 of accruals/prepaids |
Includes $2,417.29 accrual adjustment for unpaid wages at year-end

60,280.83 |

)

(3)
(4)
(4)
(a)

(5)

~ 111266.3)

2,758.25
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El Paso County
Public Trustee
Quarterly Report of Receipts

1ST QUARTER 2022
lqEASES OF DEEDS OF TRUST TOTAL RELEASES
January 72,195.00 13,116
February 64,680.00
March 62,280.00
199,155.00
FORECLOSURE FEES TOTAL FORECLOSURES
January 7,101.32 152 - Opened
February 5,185.00 70 Closed
March 16,055.00
27,341.32
REVENUE ADJUSTMENTS
January 0.00
February 0.00
March 0.00
0.00
INTEREST
January 3.68
February 3.33
March 3.68
10.69
MISCELLANEOUS
January 0.00
“[uary 0.00
i.._./Ch 90.00
90.00
TOTAL REVENUE 1ST QUARTER 226,597.01

TOTAL CASH RECEI

- /
PTS 226,597.01 ﬂ/

Subscribed and sworn to

-

Mark Lowderman, PUBLIC TRUSTEE

RIE SIMPSON
CYNTHIA JARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
before meBIANEIK Hﬁﬁjeﬁﬂagé%?%

‘! J .
kS HuVC rustee, El Paso County, this day of _UML
T AT & Huvc
MY COMMISSION v thig

i

NOTARY PUBLIC
1675 Garden of the Gods Rd Ste 2100
Colorado Springs, CO 80907

APPROVED:

DATE:

CHAIRMAN, EL PASO COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

ATTEST:

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK



o~

El Paso County
Public Trustee
Quarterly Report of Expenses

1ST QUARTER 2022
=y .
jotal Cash Receipts 1st Quarter 226,597.01
Total Cash Expenses 1st Quarter (114,024.55)
1st QTR EXCESS REVENUE 112,572.46
Increase of Reserve requirement for 2022 52,291.63 ##
Total Due to PT Salary Fund 60,280.83
Expenses Amount Remarks Date
Computer & Internet 1,751.33 January
Computer & Internet 1,691.42 February
Computer & Internet 1,597.74 March
Postage 85.22 January
Postage 20.45 February
Postage 29.85 March
Office Supplies & Printing 1,072.70 January (costs
Office Supplies & Printing 85.48 February charged to
Office Supplies & Printing 326.92 March attorneys)
Other Expenditures 1,134.83 Professional fees & office removal.
Other Expenditures 257.91 Professional fees.
Other Expenditures 229.95 Professional fees & misc.
Sub-Total 8,283.80
Expenses to be paid to El Paso County:
Salaries, Employer Taxes, Insurances & Benefits 28,672.77 January
Salaries, Employer Taxes, Insurances & Benefits 28,959.19 February
Salaries, Employer Taxes, Insurances & Benefits 28,959.04 March
County Provided Services 5,497.17 Expenses
County Provided Services 5,497.16 for Building, Utilities, IT &
County Provided Services 5,497.17 Admin. support, etc.
Sub-Total 102,982.50
TOTAL GROSS EXPENSES 111,266.30
Adjustments
Prepaid expenses & accruals 2,758.25
TOTAL CASH EXPENSES 114,024.55
Reserve Requirement for 2022 485,986.03
Account Balance 433,694.40

Amount owed from Reserve Acct

(52,291.63) ##



1ST QUARTER 2022
EXCESS FUNDS DUE
Public Trustee Salary Fund

1st Quarter 2022 Cash Receipts

1st Quarter 2022 Cash Expenses

Increase in 2022 Reserve requirement

Total Due to PUBLIC TRUSTEE SALARY FUND for 1st Quarter Excess Funds

Alternate Calculations:

Operating Account Balance 03/31/22

Amount due for Release revenue

Foreclosure Revenue due to Operating Account

Increase in reserve requirement

Accounts receiveable

1st Quarter Reserve Acct Interest due to Operating Account
Payables to be paid:

Less 1st Quarter payables yet to be paid (see attached)

Difference

226,597.01

(114,024.55)

(52,291.63)

60,280.83

232,718.41
15,654.51
9,119.00
(562,291.63)
(97,329.84)
10.69

(47,600.31)

60,280.83

(0.00)



1st Quarter 2022 Payables

El Paso County
FirstBank(Credit Card)
Lukava Consulting

El Paso County

Office Depot

El Paso County
Public Trustee
Payables
as of March 31, 2022

Difference

47,600.31

34,919.55
383.49
900.00

10,994.33
402.94

47,600.31

0.00



