				FOR EL PAS	COUNTY					
				7011 221710						_
NCOME							1st Qtr			
	1st Qu	arter Relea	se Total:		13,116					ľ
		e Income a		ing Fees			199,155.00			
	, itereda	e integrine d	l Record	IIIg rees			155,155.00			
	1st Ou	arter Forec	losure Tota	lx	152					
	_			tutory Fees	132		27,341.32			
	-	Foreclosure		tutory rees			27,341.32			
		laneous	income		-		00.00	(4)		
			- 1				90.00	(1)		
	Intere	st Earned o	ī				10.69			
	0		Total Cash	Income			226,597.01			
XPENSE										
	Person	nnel:								
	Public	Trustee Sal	ary				2,884.35			
	Staff S	alaries	T				57,800.02	(6)		
	Tempo	rary Labor					0.00	17/		
		ontribution					4,450.63			
		are Taxes					0.00			
		ment Plans					5,895.62			
		al Insurance	3				12,188.10			
		ringe Bene					261.00			
	Misc./		1113							
	_						3,011.28			
		Subtotal					86,491.00			
		ting Expens								
				rofessional Sen			9,630.50	(2)		
				e (El Paso Coun	ty)		1,515.00			
		nd Meeting					910.00			
	Equipr	nent Mainte	enance/Rer	ital			5,040.49			
	IT Sup	oort					5,346.00	(3)		
	Office	Supplies					497.41	(4)		
	Postag	e					135.52	(4)		
	Printin	g External					987.69	(4)		
	Teleph						0.00			
		'Mileage Re	imb.				0.00		* 1	
		aneous					3,470.94	(5)		
		Subtotal					27,533.55	-107		
		oubiota.					27,555.55			
	Canita	Outlay:						-		
		re (upgrade	nc/now1				0.00			
				0.5			0.00			
		iter Hardwa	ne rurchas	es						
		Furniture								
	Misc./0									
		Subtotal					0.00			
			Total Cash	Expenses			114,024.55		111266.3	2,758.2
			NET CASH	INCOME			112,572.46			
		e Reserve								
		due to 2021	l reserve re	quirements			(52,291.63)			
ET FUNDS	PAYA	SLE TO PUB	LIC TRUSTE	E SALARY FUN	D		60,280.83			
(1)	Include	s copies, le	ss revenue	adjustments						
					l conviene near	ided by El Paso County	,			
				ort provided by	Li Paso Coun	y.				
				s to Attorneys		,				
(5)	include	s \$36.00 m	isc. expens	es plus \$2,758.2	25 of accruals,	prepaids				

## El Paso County Public Trustee Quarterly Report of Receipts 1ST QUARTER 2022

EASES OF DEEDS OF TRUST		TOTAL RELEASES
January	72,195.00	13,116
February	64,680.00	
March	62,280.00	
	199,155.00	
FORECLOSURE FEES		TOTAL FORECLOSURES
January	7,101.32	152 - Opened
February	5,185.00	70 Closed
March	15,055.00	
	27,341.32	
REVENUE ADJUSTMENTS		
January	0.00	
February March	0.00	
Maici	0.00	
	0.00	
INTEREST		
January	3.68	
February	3.33	
March	3.68	
	10.69	
MISCELLANEOUS		
January	0.00	
<b>Tuary</b>	0.00	
hdch	90.00	
	90.00	
TOTAL REVENUE 1ST QUARTER	226,597.01	
TO THE TENED TO THE MONTH IN	220,007.01	
TOTAL CACH DECEMBED	200 707 04	
TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS	226,597.01	
		. 11./2
	process	gage-
CYNTHIA MARIE S	IMPSON {	
CYNTHIA MAI TU	IC §	Mark Lowderman, PUBLIC TRUSTEE
A OTATE DELINATION	TILL O	TOTH ( 13
Subscribed and sworn to before medicable in Establishment Lowdern MY COMMISSION Examples how	nan as Public Trustee, E	Paso County, this 291 day of JUNE, 2022.
MY COMMISSION ENGINES HOW	LINDENTON	1,001
		Zothall Andan
		NOTARY PUBLIC
		1675 Garden of the Gods Rd Ste 2100
		Colorado Springs, CO 80907
ARRONAL		
APPROVED:		DATE:
CHAIRMAN, EL PASO COUNTY BOARD OF COM	MISSIONERS	
A TTF07		
ATTEST: DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK		
DEPUTY COUNTY OFFRK		

## El Paso County Public Trustee Quarterly Report of Expenses 1ST QUARTER 2022

jotal <u>Cash</u> Receipts 1st Quarter	226,597.01
Total <u>Cash</u> Expenses 1st Quarter	(114,024.55)
1st QTR EXCESS REVENUE	112,572.46
Increase of Reserve requirement for 2022	52,291.63 ##
Total Due to PT Salary Fund	60,280.83

) to - O to to t				
Computer & Internet	1,751.33	January		
Computer & Internet	1,691.42	February		
Computer & Internet	1,597.74	March		
Postage	85.22	January		
Postage	20.45	February		
Postage	29.85	March		
Office Supplies & Printing	1,072.70	January	(costs	
Office Supplies & Printing	85.48	February	charged to	
Office Supplies & Printing	326.92	March	attorneys)	
Other Expenditures	1,134.83	Professional fe	es & office removal.	
Other Expenditures	257.91	Professional fe	es.	
Other Expenditures	229.95	Professional fe	es & misc.	
Sub-Total	8,283.80			
expenses to be paid to El Paso County:				
alaries, Employer Taxes, Insurances & Benefits	28,572.77	January		
alaries, Employer Taxes, Insurances & Benefits	28,959.19	February		
alaries, Employer Taxes, Insurances & Benefits	28,959.04	March		
alaries, Employer raxes, insurances a benefits	20,333.04	March		
ounty Provided Services	5,497.17		rpenses	
ounty Provided Services	5,497.16	for Buildin	g, Utilities, IT &	
ounty Provided Services	5,497.17	Admin.	support, etc.	
Sub-Total	102,982.50			
TOTAL GROSS EXPENSES	111,266.30			
Adjustments				
repaid expenses & accruals	2,758.25			
TOTAL <u>CASH</u> EXPENSES	114,024.55			

Reserve Requirement for 2022	485,986.03
Account Balance	433,694.40
Amount owed from Reserve Acct	(52,291.63) ##

## 1ST QUARTER 2022 EXCESS FUNDS DUE Public Trustee Salary Fund

1st Quarter 2022 <u>Cash</u> Receipts	226,597.01
1st Quarter 2022 Cash Expenses	(114,024.55)
Increase in 2022 Reserve requirement	(52,291.63)
Total Due to PUBLIC TRUSTEE SALARY FUND for 1st Quarter Excess Funds	60,280.83
Alternate Calculations:	
Operating Account Balance 03/31/22	232,718.41
Amount due for Release revenue	15,654.51
Foreclosure Revenue due to Operating Account	9,119.00
Increase in reserve requirement	(52,291.63)
Accounts receiveable	(97,329.84)
1st Quarter Reserve Acct Interest due to Operating Account  Payables to be paid:	10.69
Less 1st Quarter payables yet to be paid (see attached)	(47,600.31)
	60,280.83
Difference	(0.00)

## El Paso County Public Trustee Payables as of March 31, 2022

1st Quarter 2022 Payables		47,600.31
El Paso County		34,919.55
FirstBank(Credit Card)		383.49
Lukava Consulting		900.00
El Paso County		10,994.33
Office Depot		402.94
		47,600.31
	Difference	0.00